- 22  -
© 2021 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1
SG250HX-US
Multi-MPPT String Inverter for 1500 Vdc System
12 MPPTs with max. efficiency of 99%
30A MPPT compatible with 500Wp+ module
Built-in anti-PID and PID recovery functions
HIGH YIELD

Power factor at nominal power / Adjustable power factor
Feed-in phases / connection phases
Type designation
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Startup input voltage
Nominal PV input voltage
MPP voltage range
MPP voltage range for nominal power
No. of independent MPP inputs
Max. PV input current
Max. DC short-circuit current
SG250HX-US
Input (DC)
Output (AC)
Efficiency
Protection
General Data
1500 V
500 V / 500 V
1080 V
500 V – 1500 V
860 V – 1300 V
12
30 A * 12
50 A * 12
SG250HX-US